
Match Report
2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™ Group G

Official Partners of the 2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™

Version 1 3 JUN 2002; 22:28

2:0 (2:0)Italy - Ecuador
Match Date Venue / Stadium / Country Time Att
11 3 JUN 2002 Sapporo / Sapporo Dome / JPN 20:30 31,081

Goals Scored:
VIERI Christian (ITA) 7' , VIERI Christian (ITA) 27'

Italy (ITA) Ecuador (ECU)
[ 1] BUFFON Gianluigi (GK)
[ 2] PANUCCI Christian
[ 3] MALDINI Paolo (C)
[ 5] CANNAVARO Fabio
[ 10] TOTTI Francesco (-74')
[ 11] DONI Cristiano (-64')
[ 13] NESTA Alessandro
[ 14] DI BIAGIO Luigi (-69')
[ 17] TOMMASI Damiano
[ 19] ZAMBROTTA Gianluca
[ 21] VIERI Christian
Substitutes:
[ 4] COCO Francesco
[ 6] ZANETTI Cristiano
[ 7] DEL PIERO Alessandro (+74')
[ 8] GATTUSO Gennaro (+69')
[ 9] INZAGHI Filippo
[ 12] ABBIATI Christian (GK)
[ 15] IULIANO Mark
[ 16] DI LIVIO Angelo (+64')
[ 18] DELVECCHIO Marco
[ 20] MONTELLA Vincenzo
[ 22] TOLDO Francesco (GK)
[ 23] MATERAZZI Marco

[ 1] CEVALLOS Jose (GK)
[ 2] POROSO Augusto
[ 3] HURTADO Ivan
[ 4] DE LA CRUZ Ulises
[ 5] OBREGON Alfonso
[ 6] GUERRON Raul
[ 10] AGUINAGA Alex (C) (-46')
[ 11] DELGADO Agustin
[ 16] CHALA Clever (-85')
[ 19] MENDEZ Edison
[ 20] TENORIO Edwin (-59')
Substitutes:
[ 7] ASENCIO Nicolas (+85')
[ 8] GOMEZ Luis
[ 9] KAVIEDES Ivan
[ 12] IBARRA Oswaldo (GK)
[ 13] FERNANDEZ Angel
[ 14] BURBANO Juan Carlos
[ 15] AYOVI Marlon (+59')
[ 17] ESPINOZA Giovanny
[ 18] TENORIO Carlos (+46')
[ 21] SANCHEZ Wellington
[ 22] VITERI Daniel (GK)
[ 23] AYOVI Walter

Coach: Coach:TRAPATTONI Giovanni (ITA) GOMEZ Hernan Dario (COL)

Cautions:
POROSO Augusto (ECU) 14' , DE LA CRUZ Ulises (ECU) 49' , CHALA Clever (ECU) 54' , CANNAVARO Fabio (ITA)
81'
Expulsions:
Match Officials:
Referee: Assistant Referee 1:HALL Brian (USA) VERGARA Hector (CAN)
4th Official: Assistant Referee 2:HAUGE Terje (NOR) SHARP Philip (ENG)
Match Commissioner: General Coordinator:SPRENGERS Mathieu (NED) JOHN Windsor (MAS)



Game Statistics
2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™ Group G

Official Partners of the 2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™

Version 1 3 JUN 2002; 22:28

2:0 (2:0)Italy - Ecuador
Match Date Venue / Stadium / Country Time Att
11 3 JUN 2002 Sapporo / Sapporo Dome / JPN 20:30 31,081

StatisticsItaly (ITA) Ecuador (ECU)
Shots13 8

Shots on Goal8 5
Fouls19 18

Corner Kicks5 8
Free Kicks1 0

Penalty Kicks0 0
Offsides6 2

Own Goals0 0
Cautions1 3

Expulsions0 0
Ball Possession40% 60%

Actual Playing Time21 32
Italy (ITA)

Fouls# Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Y R
FC FS

1 BUFFON Gianluigi GK 90
2 PANUCCI Christian D 90 2
3 MALDINI Paolo (C) D 90 3 2
5 CANNAVARO Fabio D 90 1 1
10 TOTTI Francesco F 73 2/4 2 3
11 DONI Cristiano M 63 1/1 1 2
13 NESTA Alessandro D 90
14 DI BIAGIO Luigi M 68 1
17 TOMMASI Damiano M 90 1/1 3 1
19 ZAMBROTTA Gianluca M 90 4 5
21 VIERI Christian F 90 2 4/7 1 3
Substitutes
7 DEL PIERO Alessandro F 17 1
8 GATTUSO Gennaro M 22 2
16 DI LIVIO Angelo M 27
Totals 2 8/13 19 18 1

Ecuador (ECU)
Fouls# Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Y R

FC FS
1 CEVALLOS Jose GK 90 2
2 POROSO Augusto D 90 1 1 1
3 HURTADO Ivan D 90 2
4 DE LA CRUZ Ulises D 90 2 1
5 OBREGON Alfonso M 90 1 1
6 GUERRON Raul D 90 5 2
10 AGUINAGA Alex (C) M 45 1
11 DELGADO Agustin F 90 2/2 1
16 CHALA Clever M 84 5 3 1
19 MENDEZ Edison M 90 2/4 2 2
20 TENORIO Edwin M 58 1 1
Substitutes
7 ASENCIO Nicolas M 6 1
15 AYOVI Marlon D 32
18 TENORIO Carlos F 45 1/2 4
Totals 2 5/8 18 18 3

a.e.t.: after extra time PSO: Penalty Shoot-out (C): Captain Pos: Position GK: Goalkeeper
D: Defender M: Midfielder F: Forward Min: Minutes Played GF: Goals For
GA: Goals Against SG/S: Shots on Goal/Shots PK: Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) FC: Fouls Committed FS: Fouls Suffered
Y: Yellow Cards R: Red Cards


